## CITY OF OSHKOSH PROPERTY TAX COLLECTION NOTICE

The preferred method is to mail tax payments to City of Oshkosh, TAX COLLECTION, P.O. Box 1130, Oshkosh WI 54903-1130.

Additional options available for tax payments are as follows:

- 1. City Hall Dropbox, 215 Church Ave
- 2. Online at <u>www.OshkoshBillPay.com</u>
- 3. In Person at Community 1<sup>st</sup> Credit Union Lobby Only
  - a. 1492 South Park Avenue
  - b. 2424 Westowne Avenue
  - c. 2772 Oregon Street
- 4. In Person at Associated Bank Lobby Only
  - a. 10 W. Murdock Ave
  - b. 1765 W 20th Ave
- 5. In Person at City Hall, 215 Church Ave

## HOURS OF OPERATIONS

Hours of Operations		Community 1st Credit Union LOBBY ONLY	Associated Bank LOBBY ONLY	City Hall
Normal Hours of Operations	Monday & Friday	8:30am – 5:00pm	9:00am – 5:00pm	8:00am – 4:30pm
	Tuesday-Thursday	8:30am – 5:00pm	9:00am – 4:00pm	8:00am – 4:30pm
	Saturday	8:30am – 12:00pm	9:00am – 12:00pm	CLOSED
	HOLIDAY Hours of Operations			
	December 23	8:30am – 12:00pm	9:00am – 12:00pm	CLOSED
Christmas Eve	December 24	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED
Christmas Day	December 25	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED
Christmas Observation	December 26	8:30am – 5:00pm	9:00am – 4:00pm	CLOSED
New Year's Eve	December 31	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED
New Year's Day	January 1	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED
New Year's Day After	January 2	8:30am – 5:00pm	9:00am – 4:00pm	8:00am – 4:30pm
Martin Luther King Jr Day	January 15	CLOSED	CLOSED	8:00am – 4:30pm

In order to be credited with a 2023 tax payment, the payment must be **<u>received</u>**, paid in person at any location, or placed in the drop box located by the main entrance to City Hall by December 31, 2023.

Publish Date: December 13, 2023

Russ Van Gompel Director of Finance